Field Spaniel Club of NSW

ANKC Scent Work Trial

Catalogue

Sunday 17" August 2025

Inaugural Scent Work Trial - Open to All Breeds

Hawkesbury Showground, Racecourse Rd, Clarendon NSW

This trial is run under the rules and regulations of DOGS NSW
Bitches In oestrum are not permitted on the grounds

No odour to be brought to the grounds



Judges

Christine Stani (NSW) Advanced Containers & Novice Interiors
Tracie Donnelly (NSW) Advanced Interiors and Novice Containers
Odours

Novice: Birch Advanced: Birch & Clove

Check In

Advanced: 8am-8:45am for a start not before 9am

Novice: 12pm-12:45pm for a start not before 1pm

Certificates will be available online after the event on Show Manager

Prizes: Prize & Sash for 1%, 2" and 3™ in each class. Ribbon for Qualifiers and Sashes for Titles gained

Catalogue will be available on “DNSW ANKC Scent Work” Facebook page

No dogs at briefing please

Any queries to: info@fieldspanielclubnsw.com or 0405268116 (Extreme Weather)

Committee Trial Officials
President: Kath Purkis Trial Secretary: Steph Betts
Trial Manager: Kath Purkis
Secretary: Dean Kelly
Treasurer: Sean Pieres DOGS NSW Rep: Seforosa Michael

Committee: Annabelle Myers, Jennifer Gregory, Keiryn Williams, Claire Pronger, Sarah Luxford

The Field Spaniel Club of NSW Committee would like to thank all of their Volunteers & Sponsors for their generosity
and support.

Please remember to be kind to our volunteers — they are crucial to our sport. FSCNSW will not tolerate any
unsportsmanlike behaviour or bullying towards judges, stewards, volunteers or competitors. Any sign of bad
behaviour and you will be asked to leave the grounds.


mailto:info@fieldspanielclub.coom

Hawkesbunys
:Showground|Drive®
Recently,viewed

GoogleiMaps

Enter via Gate 3 off Racecourse Rd and turn right and enter the parking area. Please do not exercise your dogs near

the search areas.



Sausage Sizzle - $5

Stewards Roster

Cold Drinks - $2.50

Assorted cakes and slices will be available too

Cash and Eftpos facilities available

Advanced Interiors - AM

Advanced Containers -
AM

Novice Interiors - PM

Novice Containers - PM

Judge

Tracie Donnelly

Christine Stani

Christine Stani

Tracie Donnelly

Assembly Steward
(Number Flipper)

Jess Isaacs (before running)
Jillian Mathieson (after running)

Lynda Gordon (before running)
Alyssa Loveday (after running)

Hot Box Steward

Cold Box Steward

Bryan Purkis

Nicole Foster

Search Area Sofia Roytblat Patricia Byrne Bryan Purkis Jenny Gregory
Steward
Timekeeper Dori Leadle Jenny Gregory Angela Sallway Dori Leadle

Rosslyn Rothwell

Lisa Carter

Check In

Steph Betts




Advanced Run Order

Cat #

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Exhibit

CH. DAWNUS CHEESE ALL BLACK AF CH. JC.
N.SPRD SWA

CH. DOM. NEUT. GRAND CH. DAWNUS ALWAYS
DARE TO DREAM ET. SWN WPD.

CH. TILCHA PATRICK IS A GENTLEMAN

CH NEUT CH CRUISENIF HOT CHILLI PEPPERS
CCD CD RA SWN

CH REDORAH STORM IN A SHOT GLASS SWN

LOOKINGGLASS IRIDESCENCE CCD RE SWN TKS

CH. BALLIOL NICHOLAS DENIMSEY SWN

CH. KAITLER THE DUCHESS BRIDIE(AI) SWN

CH. KOOBALIES CODEBREAKER JD. RN. SWN
TK.S.

CH. NEUT. CH. POMQUEST IMAGINE DRAGONS
SWN TK.S.

ELLUJE RIP AND TEAR SWN

FENRIK QUIK CLEVER REPLY ADO. ADX. ET. GDX.

JDO. JDX. SDX. SPDX. SWN

FENRIKV VA VIVID SWN

TAMF STORMI SWN

STRUDEL SWN

MORGANLEA RICHIE LOVES RUBY CCD RN SWN

MICMAQ OLLIE THE JAZZKAT RA ADM JDM JDO

ADO SDX GD SWN

MONELITE SABRINA SWN

KABOVA NOW AND THEN AD. CCD. CD. JDX. RE.

SDX. SPD. SWN TK.I.

KEFTIU PERFECT REFLECTION(AI) CCD. RAE. RE.
SWN TK.N.

ILNASOSA CIMA DEL MONTE CARLA(AI) ADX.
JDX. SPD.

CH. MONELITE EVERY NEW BEGINNING CD. ET.
JC. RA. SWN TK.S. WPD.

CH. DELCHOKSKY AFTER THE STORM SWN

Breed

Field Spaniel

Field Spaniel

Lowchen

Weimaraner

Schnauzer (Miniature)
Cavalier King Charles

Spaniel

Griffon Bruxellois

German Pinscher

Schnauzer (Miniature)

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

German Shorthaired
Pointer

German Shorthaired
Pointer

American Staffordshire
Terrier

Associate Register

Cavalier King Charles
Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling
Retriever

Belgian Shepherd Dog

(Malinois)

Pug

Samoyed

Lagotto Romagnolo

Dobermann

Australian Shepherd

Rego #

2100519121

2100398535

3100477675

2100438589

2100519332

2100531330

2100521175

2100576813

2100602568

4100312166

2100534625

2100350939

2100550455

2100580172LR

203168AR

2100507134LR

2100523905

2100488199

2100474494LR

2100476192

3100403683

2100568689

2100545404

Owner

Miss S Betts

Miss S Betts

Dr P A Mead

Ms J Davies

Mrs Doris Cooper

J & A Brophy

Miss J Mathieson &
Mrs M Parker-Brien

Mr S E & Mrs S Lennox

Ms R Israel

Miss R E J Walsh

Mrs J & Miss E

Henville & Mrs M
Hepburn

Mrs J A Bratter

Mrs J A Bratter

Mrs J Lade

Mrs A Christiansen

Mr L Noyes

Mr CR & Mrs RA Jones

Mrs LS Carter

Mrs J Brandon

Mrs R Rothwell

Jill Humphrey

Miss A Blackwood &
Mrs M Kawecki

Mr T Adam & Miss D
Whyburn

AC

Al



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

BILLIE AD. GD. JD. SWN

LAIRDOO MAEVE

LAIRDOO OTIS POAKHO
LILY CD. RA. SWN TK.S.
BURCHFIELD HIGHLAND ROGUE RN. SWA

BODHRAN SKI DOUBLE BLACK JDO. GDX. SDX.
SPDM. JDM. ADO. ADM.

CEDARPARK TOUCHOF PERFECTION RN. SWN

AG.CH 500. KERODAN THE PERFECT STORM
ADM. ADO. GDX. JDM. JDO. SDM. SPDX.

TESS CD. JC. RN. SWA SWN

A20 CH FR. JCH. SK. JR CH. SUP.CH. BELMONT
KITLALI DE CITLALICUE ET. RA. TK.S. (IMP CZE)

CH. WERONAR ANGEL FAITH ADX. EIC. GD. JDX.
JE. RAE. RE. RM. SD. SE. SPDX. SWA TK.N.

FERRONERO EVA

HOLLY SWN

JONTE
EVELYN SWN
CRICKET CD RM AD JDX SWN

COCOBO TOP OF THE TOWN ADX. CA. ET. GD.
JDM 3. SDX. SPD. SWN TK.N.

MONELITE DONT LOSE HOPE

COCOBO ISAACS IMAGE ADM. GD. JC. JDM 5.
RN. SDX. SPDM. SWN TK.S.

XEROTH PI AQUARII(AI) CCD. N.SPRD SWN TK.S.

CH. ALDENBARI MOON LIGHT SERENADE PT. RN.

SWN TK.S.

STELLA RN. SWA SWN

LOLLY

CH. WERONAR GOLD N GEMZ RN. SWN TK.S.

LOZANI MOLTO

JONTHILL THE COALMINER SWN. RN.

DAWNSIO RUN TO THE BEAT SWN

ORIENTA SHO ME LOVE JC.

Associate Register

West Highland White
Terrier

West Highland White
Terrier

Associate Register

English Springer Spaniel

Cocker Spaniel

Border Collie

Border Collie
Associate Register

Xoloitzcuintle
(Standard)
Miniature Pinscher

Rottweiler

Associate Register

Border Collie
Associate Gundogs
Associate Register

Cavalier King Charles
Spaniel

Dobermann

Cavalier King Charles
Spaniel

Border Collie

Bearded Collie

Associate Register

Australian Kelpie

Miniature Pinscher

German Shepherd Dog

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Cocker Spaniel

Shiba Inu

202664AR

4100376331

4100361779LR
202569AR

2100586063

6100098707

2100613650LR

2100554068
201728AR
CMKU/MEN/219/
21

2100511703
2100556277
203185AR

99100300081763
0

202970AG

600999AR

2100560480

2100613819

2100411822LR

2100586952

2100512086

202850AR

202648AR

2100612486

2100555891LR

2100546826

3100445988

4100373338

Miss K Hensley

Ms J Ho & Ms T Poak

Ms T Poak & Ms J Ho
Mrs L Dibbin

Ms J French

Joyce Clark

Miss B Rook-Berge

Mr D & Mrs R
Paterson

Ms L Anslow

Miss S Packer

Mr S Cooper & Miss D
Poyzer

Carmen Smith

Ms D Anthes

Jill Bodell
Mrs E Capell Meizer

Debbie Coleman

Miss J Isaacs

Mrs M Kawecki

Miss J & Ms A H Isaacs

Mrs C Blanch

Mrs J Meredith & Mrs
A Woolcott

Ms L Anslow

Lynda Gordon

Mr S Cooper & Miss D
Poyzer

Margaux Bonnafous

D & K Crumpton

Joyce Clark

Mrs D Bexton



Advanced Container Ms C Stani (NSW)

1 CH. DAWNUS CHEESE ALL BLACK AF CH. JC. N.SPRD SWA Miss S Betts Bitch
Field Spaniel 2100519121 11 May 2019
CH. MANUNGA THE BLACK OF BEYOND x CH. DOM. NEUT. GRAND CH. DAWNUS ALWAYS DARE TO DREAM ET. SWN WPD.

2 CH. DOM. NEUT. GRAND CH. DAWNUS ALWAYS DARE TO DREAM ET. SWN Miss S Betts Bitch
WPD.
Field Spaniel 2100398535 10 Dec 2013

CH. MANUNGA RAGS TO RICHES x C.I.B. GRAND. CH. WINTERGEM FLYIN NUHRIZN ET.

3 CH. TILCHA PATRICK IS A GENTLEMAN Dr P A Mead Dog
Lowchen 3100477675 04 Feb 2024
CH. TILCHA | AM INVINCIBLE x CH. TILCHA NO TIME TO DIE

4 CH NEUT CH CRUISENIF HOT CHILLI PEPPERS CCD CD RA SWN Ms J Davies Bitch
Weimaraner 2100438589 06 Oct 2015
Ch Cruisenif Rev It Up x Ch Ghostwind You Are a Star

5 CH REDORAH STORM IN A SHOT GLASS SWN Mrs Doris Cooper Bitch
Schnauzer (Miniature) 2100519332 03 Apr 2019
Redorah Head Honcho x CH. Dog-Otho’s One More Night (imp Arg)

6 LOOKINGGLASS IRIDESCENCE CCD RE SWN TKS J & A Brophy Bitch
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2100531330 06 Nov 2019
Ch Elvenhome Cassini x Lookingglass Luminosity

7 CH. BALLIOL NICHOLAS DENIMSEY SWN Miss J Mathieson & Mrs M Dog

Parker-Brien
Griffon Bruxellois 2100521175 23 May 2019
CH. RAWEKE TYWIN LANNISTER x CH. BALLIOL KENDRA KADABRA

8 CH. KAITLER THE DUCHESS BRIDIE(AI) SWN Mr S E & Mrs S Lennox Bitch
German Pinscher 2100576813 04 Jan 2022
CARLOS ZE ZLATEHO LANKASTRU x AM. CH. DAVEREN'S WHISKEY GIRL (IMP USA)

9 CH. KOOBALIES CODEBREAKER JD. RN. SWN TK.S. Ms R Israel Dog
Schnauzer (Miniature) 2100602568 22 Apr 2023
ARG. JR CH. BRZ. JR CH. CH. DOG-OTHO'S MY ONE AND ONLY (IMP ARG) x KOOBALIES ST PATRICKS DAY

10  CH. NEUT. CH. POMQUEST IMAGINE DRAGONS SWN TK.S. Miss R E J Walsh Bitch
Pomeranian 4100312166 01 Oct 2018
SUP.CH. POMQUEST Y SO SERIOUS x CH. NEUT. CH. POMQUEST QUEEN OF DRAGONS

11  ELLUJE RIP AND TEAR SWN Mrs J & Miss E Henville & Mrs Dog

M Hepburn
Poodle (Toy) 2100534625 06 Jan 2020
CH. ELLUJE HIGH OCTANE (Al) x CH. ELLUJE NEED FOR SPEED

12  FENRIK QUIK CLEVER REPLY ADO. ADX. ET. GDX. JDO. JDX. SDX. SPDX. SWN Mrs J A Bratter Bitch
German Shorthaired Pointer 2100350939 21 Oct 2011
FENRIK MAGNETIC STORM x PACE VON DER MADLAGE ADM 2. ADO. GDM. JDM 2. JDO. SDM. SPDM. (IMP DEU)

13 FENRIK V VA VIVID SWN Mrs J A Bratter Bitch
German Shorthaired Pointer 2100550455 10 Oct 2020
FENRIK RYDER ON THE STORRM x FENRIK ARSENIC AND OLDE LACE AD. JD. TK.S.

14  TAMF STORMI SWN Mrs J Lade Bitch
American Staffordshire Terrier 2100580172LR 17 Dec 2021

FURBABYLOVE FRANK SIMMONDS x BASALTBLU TIA



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

32

STRUDEL SWN

Associate Register

MORGANLEA RICHIE LOVES RUBY CCD RN SWN
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
BARAKAH CANDLE IN THE DARK x MORGANLEA CREME BRULEE

MICMAQ OLLIE THE JAZZKAT RA ADM JDM JDO ADO SDX GD SWN

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Aprilraine Gundiguy Skoda RRD. x Micmag All For Leyna

MONELITE SABRINA SWN
Belgian Shepherd Dog (Malinois)
CH. NORDENSTAMM PRIX (Al) CDX. RN. x CH. NORDENSTAMM YVES (IID) CD. RN.

KABOVA NOW AND THEN AD. CCD. CD. JDX. RE. SDX. SPD. SWN TK.l.

Pug
CH. MENNINBLAK GIFT OF THE GODS x CH. KABOVA NOW YOU KNOW (Al)

KEFTIU PERFECT REFLECTION(AI) CCD. RAE. RE. SWN TK.N.
Samoyed
CH. KEFTIU MCCOYS BAYUANI HT PT. x KEFTIU DESTIND TO ENCHANT(AI)

ILNASOSA CIMA DEL MONTE CARLA(AI) ADX. JDX. SPD.

Lagotto Romagnolo Associate

CH. MONELITE EVERY NEW BEGINNING CD. ET. JC. RA. SWN TK.S. WPD.

Dobermann
FIREAX LITTLE WAR HERO x CH. FIREAX EXCLUSIVE N ELITE CD. RN.

CH. DELCHOKSKY AFTER THE STORM SWN

Australian Shepherd
CH. SARBINMA DRACO THE WIZE x CH. DELCHOKSKY THE ELECTRA

BILLIE AD. GD. JD. SWN

Associate Register

LAIRDOO MAEVE
West Highland White Terrier
BRODIEBRAE PABLO x BRESCOT NORRA

LAIRDOO OTIS POAKHO
West Highland White Terrier
BRODIEBRAE PABLO x THETRENS FLORA MCDONALD

LILY CD. RA. SWN TK.S.

Associate Register

BURCHFIELD HIGHLAND ROGUE RN. SWA
English Springer Spaniel
CH. BURCHFIELD LIGHT MY FIRE x CH. TETANIWHA ALICE IN WONDERLAND

CEDARPARK TOUCHOF PERFECTION RN. SWN
Border Collie
CEDARPARK TOUCH OF BRONZE x TERRABELLA PITCH PERFECT

TESS CD. JC. RN. SWA SWN

Associate Register

Mrs A Christiansen
203168AR

Mr L Noyes
2100507134LR

Mr CR & Mrs RA Jones
2100523905

Mrs L S Carter
2100488199

Mrs J Brandon
2100474494LR

Mrs R Rothwell
2100476192

Jill Humphrey
3100403683

Miss A Blackwood & Mrs M

Kawecki
2100568689

Mr T Adam & Miss D

Whyburn
2100545404

Miss K Hensley
202664AR

Ms J Ho & Ms T Poak
4100376331

Ms T Poak & Ms J Ho
4100361779LR

Mrs L Dibbin
202569AR

Ms J French
2100586063

Miss B Rook-Berge
2100613650LR

Ms L Anslow
201728AR

Bitch
20 Oct 2022

Dog
25 Jul 2018

Dog
25 Jul 2019

Bitch
11 Dec 2017

Bitch
30 Mar 2017

Bitch
09 May 2017

Bitch
04 Jan 2020

Bitch

21Jul 2021

Dog

08 Aug 2020

Bitch
30 Jun 2019

Bitch
18 Aug 2022

Dog
04 Oct 2021

Dog
06 May 2018

Dog
08 Apr 2022

Bitch
07 Mar 2024

Bitch
04 Feb 2012
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36

38

40

42

44

46

48

49

50

51

CH. WERONAR ANGEL FAITH ADX. EIC. GD. JDX. JE. RAE. RE. RM. SD. SE. SPDX. Mr S Cooper & Miss D Poyzer Bitch

SWA TK.N.
Miniature Pinscher
CH. MINELPHI CATCH MY BREATH x CH. SHIRALEA MOCHA SERAPH AD. JD.

HOLLY SWN
Associate Register

EVELYN SWN

Associate Gundogs

COCOBO TOP OF THE TOWN ADX. CA. ET. GD. JDM 3. SDX. SPD. SWN TK.N.

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
CH. CHELSSHADOW DARE TO DREAM x COCOBO LADY LUCY PRIMROSE

COCOBO ISAACS IMAGE ADM. GD. JC. JDM 5. RN. SDX. SPDM. SWN TK.S.
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
JEZZAMONT INEXESS x COCOBO GYPSY ROSE

CH. ALDENBARI MOON LIGHT SERENADE PT. RN. SWN TK.S.

Bearded Collie
A20 Ch C.I.B. SUP.CH. EDINGLEN SOMEBODY STOP ME x BONIBRAES MOON LIGHT DANCER

LOLLY

Australian Kelpie Associate

LOZANI MOLTO
German Shepherd Dog

JONTHILL THE COALMINER SWN. RN.
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Chapmeek Ice Patrol at Ashstaff (Imp UK) x Redlabal Betty Bonfire RN.

DAWNSIO RUN TO THE BEAT SWN
Cocker Spaniel
CRAGGLANDS VARDY PHANTOM (IMP UK) x DEVONGEM DANCE TO THE BEAT (IMP UK)

ORIENTA SHO ME LOVE JC.
Shiba Inu
CH. SHOUZOUGOKU OF TAI YUAN-TAIWAN (IMP TWN) x ORIENTA THE POWER OF DREAMS

1st / 2nd /

2100511703

Ms D Anthes
203185AR

Mrs E Capell Meizer
202970AG

Miss J Isaacs
2100560480

Miss J & Ms A H Isaacs

2100411822LR

Mrs J Meredith & Mrs A

Woolcott
2100512086

Lynda Gordon
202648AR

Margaux Bonnafous
2100555891LR

D & K Crumpton
2100546826

Joyce Clark
3100445988

Mrs D Bexton
4100373338

3rd

17 Dec 2018

Bitch
25 Jul 2015

Bitch
07 Sep 2017

Dog
26 Jan 2021

Dog
23 Jul 2014

Bitch

24 Dec 2018

Bitch
06 Jan 2017

Dog
14 Jan 2021

Dog
17 Aug 2020

Dog
07 Oct 2021

Bitch
30 May 2022




Advanced Interior Mrs Tracie Donnelly (NSW)

2 CH. DOM. NEUT. GRAND CH. DAWNUS ALWAYS DARE TO DREAM ET. SWN Miss S Betts Bitch
WPD.
Field Spaniel 2100398535 10 Dec 2013
CH. MANUNGA RAGS TO RICHES x C.I.B. GRAND. CH. WINTERGEM FLYIN NUHRIZN ET.

3 CH. TILCHA PATRICK IS A GENTLEMAN Dr P A Mead Dog
Lowchen 3100477675 04 Feb 2024
CH. TILCHA | AM INVINCIBLE x CH. TILCHA NO TIME TO DIE

4 CH NEUT CH CRUISENIF HOT CHILLI PEPPERS CCD CD RA SWN Ms J Davies Bitch
Weimaraner 2100438589 06 Oct 2015
Ch Cruisenif Rev It Up x Ch Ghostwind You Are a Star

5 CH REDORAH STORM IN A SHOT GLASS SWN Mrs Doris Cooper Bitch
Schnauzer (Miniature) 2100519332 03 Apr 2019
Redorah Head Honcho x CH. Dog-Otho’s One More Night (imp Arg)

6 LOOKINGGLASS IRIDESCENCE CCD RE SWN TKS J & A Brophy Bitch
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2100531330 06 Nov 2019
Ch Elvenhome Cassini x Lookingglass Luminosity

7 CH. BALLIOL NICHOLAS DENIMSEY SWN Miss J Mathieson & Mrs M Dog

Parker-Brien

Griffon Bruxellois 2100521175 23 May 2019
CH. RAWEKE TYWIN LANNISTER x CH. BALLIOL KENDRA KADABRA

8 CH. KAITLER THE DUCHESS BRIDIE(AI) SWN Mr S E & Mrs S Lennox Bitch
German Pinscher 2100576813 04 Jan 2022
CARLOS ZE ZLATEHO LANKASTRU x AM. CH. DAVEREN'S WHISKEY GIRL (IMP USA)

9 CH. KOOBALIES CODEBREAKER JD. RN. SWN TK.S. Ms R Israel Dog
Schnauzer (Miniature) 2100602568 22 Apr 2023
ARG. JR CH. BRZ. JR CH. CH. DOG-OTHQ'S MY ONE AND ONLY (IMP ARG) x KOOBALIES ST PATRICKS DAY

10 CH. NEUT. CH. POMQUEST IMAGINE DRAGONS SWN TK.S. Miss R E J Walsh Bitch

Pomeranian 4100312166 01 Oct 2018
SUP.CH. POMQUEST Y SO SERIOUS x CH. NEUT. CH. POMQUEST QUEEN OF DRAGONS

11 ELLUJE RIP AND TEAR SWN Mrs J & Miss E Henville & Mrs Dog

M Hepburn
Poodle (Toy) 2100534625 06 Jan 2020
CH. ELLUJE HIGH OCTANE (Al) x CH. ELLUJE NEED FOR SPEED
12  FENRIK QUIK CLEVER REPLY ADO. ADX. ET. GDX. JDO. JDX. SDX. SPDX. SWN Mrs J A Bratter Bitch
German Shorthaired Pointer 2100350939 21 Oct 2011

FENRIK MAGNETIC STORM x PACE VON DER MADLAGE ADM 2. ADO. GDM. JDM 2. JDO. SDM. SPDM. (IMP DEU)

13 FENRIKV VA VIVID SWN Mrs J A Bratter Bitch
German Shorthaired Pointer 2100550455 10 Oct 2020
FENRIK RYDER ON THE STORRM x FENRIK ARSENIC AND OLDE LACE AD. JD. TK.S.

14  TAMF STORMI SWN Mrs J Lade Bitch
American Staffordshire Terrier 2100580172LR 17 Dec 2021
FURBABYLOVE FRANK SIMMONDS x BASALTBLU TIA

15 STRUDEL SWN Mrs A Christiansen Bitch

Associate Register 203168AR 20 Oct 2022
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33

MORGANLEA RICHIE LOVES RUBY CCD RN SWN
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
BARAKAH CANDLE IN THE DARK x MORGANLEA CREME BRULEE

MICMAQ OLLIE THE JAZZKAT RA ADM JDM JDO ADO SDX GD SWN

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Aprilraine Gundiguy Skoda RRD. x Micmag All For Leyna

MONELITE SABRINA SWN
Belgian Shepherd Dog (Malinois)
CH. NORDENSTAMM PRIX (Al) CDX. RN. x CH. NORDENSTAMM YVES (1ID) CD. RN.

KABOVA NOW AND THEN AD. CCD. CD. JDX. RE. SDX. SPD. SWN TK.l.

Pug
CH. MENNINBLAK GIFT OF THE GODS x CH. KABOVA NOW YOU KNOW (Al)

KEFTIU PERFECT REFLECTION(AI) CCD. RAE. RE. SWN TK.N.
Samoyed
CH. KEFTIU MCCOYS BAYUANI HT PT. x KEFTIU DESTIND TO ENCHANT(AI)

ILNASOSA CIMA DEL MONTE CARLA(AI) ADX. JDX. SPD.
Lagotto Romagnolo Associate

CH. MONELITE EVERY NEW BEGINNING CD. ET. JC. RA. SWN TK.S. WPD.

Dobermann
FIREAX LITTLE WAR HERO x CH. FIREAX EXCLUSIVE N ELITE CD. RN.

CH. DELCHOKSKY AFTER THE STORM SWN

Australian Shepherd
CH. SARBINMA DRACO THE WIZE x CH. DELCHOKSKY THE ELECTRA

BILLIE AD. GD. JD. SWN

Associate Register

LAIRDOO MAEVE
West Highland White Terrier
BRODIEBRAE PABLO x BRESCOT NORRA

LAIRDOO OTIS POAKHO
West Highland White Terrier
BRODIEBRAE PABLO x THETRENS FLORA MCDONALD

LILY CD. RA. SWN TK.S.

Associate Register

BODHRAN SKI DOUBLE BLACK JDO. GDX. SDX. SPDM. JDM. ADO. ADM.

Cocker Spaniel
SCARWOOD MOSS x BODHRAN SOLITAIRE

AG.CH 500. KERODAN THE PERFECT STORM ADM. ADO. GDX. JDM. JDO. SDM. Mr D & Mrs R Paterson

SPDX.

Border Collie

NZ-FROZEN-LOVE OF CLAN-ABBY(Al) (IMP NZL) x DART TO OZ VOM WINDECKER LAND ADM. ADO. GDX. JDM. JDO. SDX. SPDX. (IMP DEU)

Mr L Noyes
2100507134LR

Mr CR & Mrs RA Jones
2100523905

Mrs L S Carter
2100488199

Mrs J Brandon
2100474494LR

Mrs R Rothwell
2100476192

Jill Humphrey
3100403683

Miss A Blackwood & Mrs M

Kawecki
2100568689

Mr T Adam & Miss D

Whyburn
2100545404

Miss K Hensley
202664AR

Ms J Ho & Ms T Poak
4100376331

Ms T Poak & Ms J Ho
4100361779LR

Mrs L Dibbin
202569AR

Joyce Clark
6100098707

2100554068

A20 CH FR. JCH. SK. JR CH. SUP.CH. BELMONT KITLALI DE CITLALICUE ET. RA. Miss S Packer

TK.S. (IMP CZE)
Xoloitzcuintle (Standard)
RARAMURI ARENA x ANTIQUA MYSTERIA VALKIRIYA

CMKU/MEN/219/21

Dog
25Jul 2018

Dog
25 Jul 2019

Bitch
11 Dec 2017

Bitch
30 Mar 2017

Bitch
09 May 2017

Bitch
04 Jan 2020

Bitch

21Jul 2021

Dog

08 Aug 2020

Bitch
30Jun 2019

Bitch
18 Aug 2022

Dog
04 Oct 2021

Dog
06 May 2018

Bitch
06 Apr 2016

Bitch

05 Oct 2020

Dog

05 Jun 2021
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45
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FERRONERO EVA
Rottweiler
BENAHEIN ARMINUS(AI) x FERRONERO NUALA

JONTE

Border Collie Associate

CRICKET CD RM AD JDX SWN

Associate Register

MONELITE DONT LOSE HOPE

Dobermann

CH. FIREAX EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS x MONELITE LIFE IS DOMINO EFFECT

XEROTH PI AQUARII(AI) CCD. N.SPRD SWN TK.S.

Border Collie

Carmen Smith
2100556277

Jill Bodell
991003000817630

Debbie Coleman
600999AR

Mrs M Kawecki
2100613819

Mrs C Blanch
2100586952

AM. CH. AM. GR CH. HRV.CH. HUN. GR. CH. ROM.CH. SLV. CH. SRB. GR CH. QELTYNN THE JOKER x TYINPI ROYAL FLUSH

STELLA RN. SWA SWN

Associate Register

CH. WERONAR GOLD N GEMZ RN. SWN TK.S.

Miniature Pinscher

Ms L Anslow
202850AR

Mr S Cooper & Miss D Poyzer
2100612486

CAN.CH. PATAPIN LITTLE BIG MAN (IMP CAN) x CH. WERONAR DELTA DIAMOND(AI) ADX. EIC. GD. JDX. RAE. RM. SD. SPD. SWA TK.I.

1st /

2nd

3rd

Bitch
27 Nov 2020

Dog
17 Aug 2020

Bitch
14 Nov 2015

Bitch
10 Mar 2024

Dog
05 May 2022

Bitch
27 Apr 2020

Bitch
20 Jan 2024




Cat #

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

Exhibit

CH. KILLARA'S FLY ME TO THE MOON

(IMP USA)

CH. DAWNUS OH SWEET CHEESES

DAINTYFIELD BIRCHGROVE SUNRISE

JOEY

OPALYGHT GIRL ON FIRE

ASHSINHALT MAJOR GILBERT

AUST CH. RUSTUFARION NORTH STAR

AG.CH. DEELEE GUINEVERE ADM. ADO.

JDO. JDM. SPDM. SDX. GDX.

ABFAB WAFFLES RN. TK.S.

BOBBY

AXEL

CALLICOMA READ ALL ABOUT IT

CALMACEILE TCHALLAOF WAKANDA

CH CEDARROSE VEGAS SHOWGIRL

BONNIE

CALAHORRA ACT OF VALOR

CH. DARKCELTIC STARGAZER JNR
LIDDIA

LILY

PARIS ALL DOLLED UP (IMP NZL)
PICARDY MAY THE FORCE(AI) RE.

ROSIEROVER BLACK KNIGHT

RUGALMAS GOLD RUSH (Al)

OREO

DALIBEL NOT IN MY KINGDOM

LOKI

R.CH. ROZATE KHE SAN CCD. FS.N. HTM.I.

RAE. RM. TK.A. UD.

PIPPA CA. GD. JD. SD.

Breed

Field Spaniel

Field Spaniel
Field Spaniel
Associate Register

Whippet

Whippet

Puli

Lagotto Romagnolo

Papillon

Associate Register
Associate Register
Australian Kelpie
Cairn Terrier
Rhodesian Ridgeback

German Shorthaired
Pointer

Whippet

Dutch Shepherd
Associate Gundogs
Associate Register
Griffon Bruxellois
Poodle (Standard)
Labrador Retriever

Hungarian Wirehaired
Vizsla

Associate Register

Belgian Shepherd Dog
(Groenendael)

Associate Register

Australian Shepherd

Associate Register

Rego #

5538584806

2100519120
2100611287
202875AR

2100614659

5100147558

2100588876

3100286727

2100572382
203259AR
203111AR

2100606853

2100618104LR

2100577214

203154AR
2100589614
3100456809
203178AG
203193AR
01996-2023
2100554336

2100149803

2100614681

203100AR

2100625112

203045AR

3100305459LR

202788AR

Owner

Ms K Purkis

Ms K Purkis & Miss S Betts

Ms K Purkis
Mrs P Byrne
Ms S Raines

Miss M Moy & Ms G
Roberts

Mr R Valore & Lady K
Parry-Rice

Jill Humphrey

S Kelly

Ms V Cooper
Chyna Kwek
Miss H Voyce
Mr S Levett

Ms V Page & D Sutcliffe

Caitlin Olivier

B Judd & S Scott
Mr P A Enriquez
Ms A Critchley
DrS Oh

Ms J Mathieson
Ms S Jaensch

Nicola MclIntyre

P M Lyons
Nicole Foster

Mrs S Roytblat & Mrs T
Richards

Mr K Chan

Miss L Rowling

Ms O Benson

NI

NC



80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

29

33

38

42

SHELLEY RN. TK.S.

TIMON

VEVEY BIT OF SHOOSH PLOISE
SONNY

SHIBASAREUS HIEI GO
HERZHUND FRANKLIN(AI)

ELLIE

COCOBO DANCING ABOUT TOWN
CH TREULIEBE MENDOZA
GLENBALA ROMANTIC GALAXY
ORIENTA SHO ME LOVE JC.
BATHGATE KINKY BOOTS SWA

AG.CH 500. KERODAN TURN IT TO
ELEVEN ADM. ADO. GDX. JDM. JDO.
SDM. SPD.

ORIENTA VICTORIA SWN

CH. AMASA SWEET AS BRO (Al)

HERDSMAN OUT OV KEY CCD. CD. CDX.
N.SPRD RA. SWA TK.N.

RAVEN
SYNERGY AD. GD. JDX. SD. SPD.

CH. NEVAFOLLO FIZZING WHIZZBEES
SWA

YARRAVIEW SPROCKETS BLAZEN JD.
CH. CALS MY FAIR LADY
FERRONERO EVA

AG.CH 500. KERODAN THE PERFECT
STORM ADM. ADO. GDX. JDM. JDO. SDM.
SPDX.

BODHRAN SKI DOUBLE BLACK JDO. GDX.
SDX. SPDM. JDM. ADO. ADM.

A20 CH FR. JCH. SK. JR CH. SUP.CH.
BELMONT KITLALI DE CITLALICUE ET. RA.
TK.S. (IMP CZE)

JONTE

MONELITE DONT LOSE HOPE

Associate Register

Associate Register

Bernese Mountain Dog

Associate Register
Shiba Inu

Labrador Retriever
Associate Register

Cavalier King Charles
Spaniel

Schnauzer (Giant)
Border Collie
Shiba Inu

Cocker Spaniel

Border Collie
Shiba Inu

Xoloitzcuintle
(Standard)

Border Collie
Associate Register

Associate Register

Griffon Bruxellois
Tenterfield Terrier
Hungarian Vizsla

Rottweiler

Border Collie

Cocker Spaniel

Xoloitzcuintle
(Standard)

Border Collie

Dobermann

203004AR
203238AR
5100127174
203258AR
4100263052LR
2100537635

203252AR

2100620714
2100576171
2100614140LR
4100373338

2100549422LR

2100506140

2100360607LR

2100618184

2100516656
203014AR

202443AR

2100575817
2100519617
2100585103

2100556277

2100554068

6100098707

CMKU/MEN/219
/21

9910030008176
30

2100613819

Mrs B Cook
Ms A Tsang
Miss B Insausti
Mr A Lade
Ms J Chow
Mr S Courtney

Mrs H Paris

Ms J Vandervelden & Miss

J1saacs

Ms Ann Leonard
M Jawerth

Mrs D Bexton

Mrs T Maciejasz

Mr D Paterson

Miss S Jones

Miss S Packer

Mrs C Blanch
Kathleen Hensley

Mrs J A Bratter

Ms J Mathieson & Ms A

Barber

Mrs L Gordon

Mr A Kain

Carmen Smith

Mr D & Mrs R Paterson

Joyce Clark

Miss S Packer

Jill Bodell

Mrs M Kawecki



Novice Interior Ms C Stani (NSW)

52 CH. KILLARA'S FLY ME TO THE MOON (IMP USA) Ms K Purkis Dog
Field Spaniel $538584806 09 Nov 2022
TIMBERCREEK'S THE POKEY PUPPY x ELGERT FANCY THAT CAA DCAT

53 CH. DAWNUS OH SWEET CHEESES Ms K Purkis & Miss S Betts  Bitch
Field Spaniel 2100519120 11 May 2019
CH. MANUNGA THE BLACK OF BEYOND x CH. DOM. NEUT. GRAND CH. DAWNUS ALWAYS DARE TO DREAM ET. SWN WPD.

54 DAINTYFIELD BIRCHGROVE SUNRISE Ms K Purkis Bitch
Field Spaniel 2100611287 25 Dec 2023
CH. LONGBOURN GANDALF GRAYHAME CCD. JC. N.SPRD RA. SWN TK.N. x CH. DAWNUS OH SWEET CHEESES

55 JOEY Mrs P Byrne Dog
Associate Register 202875AR 25 Nov 2021

56  OPALYGHT GIRL ON FIRE Ms S Raines Bitch
Whippet 2100614659 14 Mar 2024

CH. ASHSINHALT AKUMA O ATSUKAU JC. N.SPRD TK.S. x EVAGRIN INTO THE MYSTIC

57  ASHSINHALT MAJOR GILBERT Miss M Moy & Ms G Roberts Dog
Whippet 5100147558 31 Dec 2024
CH. RICOSHADE THE EQUALIZER JC. x FCH. sFCH. ASHSINHALT KEIKAKU ET. LCX2. SC. sLCX. SPRD

58  AUST CH. RUSTUFARION NORTH STAR Mr R Valore & Lady K Bitch
Parry-Rice
puli 2100588876 01 Jul 2022

Aust Ch. RUSTUFARION RHYTHM N BLUES x RUSTUFARION DISCO STAR

59  AG.CH. DEELEE GUINEVERE ADM. ADO. JDO. JDM. SPDM. SDX. GDX. Jill Humphrey Bitch
Lagotto Romagnolo Associate 3100286727 09 Mar 2013

60  ABFAB WAFFLES RN. TK.S. S Kelly Dog
Papillon 2100572382 24 Aug 2021

CH. ABFAB MAN IN THE MIRROR x SANDRINAS GYPSY TRAMPSNTHIEVES

61 BOBBY Ms V Cooper Dog
Associate Register 203259AR 20 May 2024

62  AXEL Chyna Kwek Dog
Associate Register 203111AR 18 Sep 2020

63  CALLICOMA READ ALL ABOUTIT Miss H Voyce Bitch
Australian Kelpie 2100606853 23 Sep 2023

CH. CALLICOMA CLARENCE x CH. CALLICOMA MADAME ROUGE(AI) RN. TK.S.

64  CALMACEILE TCHALLAOF WAKANDA Mr S Levett Dog
Cairn Terrier 2100618104LR 18 Jun 2024
SUP.CH. JOYMONT THE DARK KNIGHT x CH. CALMACEILE MSEMMA PEEL

65 CH CEDARROSE VEGAS SHOWGIRL Ms V Page & D Sutcliffe Bitch
Rhodesian Ridgeback 2100577214 18 Dec 2021
Ch Marandela Wot Happens In Vegas ET x Cedarrose Promiseof Thereal (Ai)

66 BONNIE Caitlin Olivier Bitch
German Shorthaired Pointer Associate 203154AR 08 Aug 2020



67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

CALAHORRA ACT OF VALOR B Judd & S Scott
Whippet 2100589614
FRONTRUNNER'S SPANISH HARLEM (IMP DEN) x CALAHORRA SONATA

CH. DARKCELTIC STARGAZER JNR Mr P A Enriquez
Dutch Shepherd 3100456809
STARGAZER DU BASTION D'HAGALAZ CAA. N.SPRD (IMP FRA) x CH. DARKCELTIC ANOOK(AI) CA. HT N.SPRD

LIDDIA Ms A Critchley
Associate Gundogs 203178AG

LILY Dr S Oh

Associate Register 203193AR

PARIS ALL DOLLED UP (IMP NZL) Ms J Mathieson
Griffon Bruxellois 01996-2023

NZ. CH. CRICKLEWOOD RED ALERT AT PARIS x CRICKLEWOOD BY DESIGN

PICARDY MAY THE FORCE(AI) RE. Ms S Jaensch
Poodle (Standard) 2100554336
BRIGHTON TARQUIN UNVEILED x CH. PICARDY PREMONITION

ROSIEROVER BLACK KNIGHT Nicola Mcintyre
Labrador Retriever 2100149803
RUGALMAS GOLD RUSH (Al) P M Lyons
Hungarian Wirehaired Vizsla 2100614681

Quodians Glen Talloch x Venatordream Bordeaux (Imp UK)

OREO Nicole Foster

Associate Register 203100AR

DALIBEL NOT IN MY KINGDOM Mrs S Roytblat & Mrs T
Richards

Belgian Shepherd Dog (Groenendael) 2100625112

BELGENBEAU LA NIGHTS x CH. BELGINOZ QT TARLO RIVER HT PT. TK.S.

LOKI Mr K Chan
Associate Register 203045AR

R.CH. ROZATE KHE SAN CCD. FS.N. HTM.I. RAE. RM. TK.A. UD. Miss L Rowling
Australian Shepherd 3100305459LR

GR.H.CH. TRI CH.(T)(H) TS. GRAND.CH. VH.CH. ROZATE JACKHAMMER ET. HXAc HXBd RN. x NGALLA HOT OFF THE ICE

PIPPA CA. GD. JD. SD. Ms O Benson
Associate Register 202788AR
SHELLEY RN. TK.S. Mrs B Cook
Associate Register 203004AR
TIMON Ms A Tsang
Associate Register 203238AR
VEVEY BIT OF SHOOSH PLOISE Miss B Insausti
Bernese Mountain Dog 5100127174

CH. GUINNESS RIOMADEA GRANDE (IMP USA) x CH. VEVEY HOOK ME UP RN.

SONNY Mr A Lade
Associate Register 203258AR

Dog
30 Jun 2022

Dog
25 Aug 2022

Bitch
20 Nov 2020

Bitch
29 Jan 2023

Bitch
11 Dec 2022

Bitch
08 Dec 2020

Dog
08 Feb 2018

Bitch
23 Mar 2024

Dog
11 Sep 2020

Dog

10 Jan 2025

Dog
06 Jan 2022

Dog
15 Mar 2014

Bitch
17 Apr 2019

Bitch
31 0Oct 2021

Dog
13 Jun 2021

Bitch
29 Aug 2021

Bitch
23 Jun 2015



84  SHIBASAREUS HIEI GO Ms J Chow Dog
Shiba Inu 4100263052LR 02 Sep 2015
BUSHUU NO TAKERU GO RYUUHOU YAMAGAMI (IMP JPN) x CH. ASO NO AIRI GO TAKAYUUSOU (IMP JPN)

85  HERZHUND FRANKLIN(AI) Mr S Courtney Dog
Labrador Retriever 2100537635 15 Mar 2020
NZ. CH. KROPPSMARKENS SIMPLY THE BEST x TAPUA ROSIE CHEEKS

86  ELLIE Mrs H Paris Bitch
Associate Register 203252AR 26 Jan 2021
87 COCOBO DANCING ABOUT TOWN Ms J Vandervelden & MissJ Dog
Isaacs
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2100620714 28 Aug 2024

COCOBO TOP OF THE TOWN ADX. CA. ET. GD. JDM 3. SDX. SPD. SWN TK.N. x COCOBO PANSY DANCING QUEEN

88 CH TREULIEBE MENDOZA Ms Ann Leonard Dog
Schnauzer (Giant) 2100576171 23 Nov 2021
Sup Ch Treuliebe Memphis Blues x Ch Cassandra | De Cethuz(Imp Arg)

89  GLENBALA ROMANTIC GALAXY M Jawerth Dog
Border Collie 2100614140LR 16 Jan 2024
SOM. SUP.CH. CANNYBEN LOCKED N LOADED x GLENBALA ROMANTIC MEMORIES

90 ORIENTA SHO ME LOVE JC. Mrs D Bexton Bitch

Shiba Inu 4100373338 30 May 2022
CH. SHOUZOUGOKU OF TAI YUAN-TAIWAN (IMP TWN) x ORIENTA THE POWER OF DREAMS

92  AG.CH 500. KERODAN TURN IT TO ELEVEN ADM. ADO. GDX. JDM. JDO. SDM. Mr D Paterson Bitch
SPD.
Border Collie 2100506140 26 Jul 2018
KERODAN MAN OF ACTION ADM. ADO. GDM. JDM. JDO. SDM. SPDM. x DART TO OZ VOM WINDECKER LAND ADM. ADO. GDX. JDM. JDO. SDX. SPDX. (IMP
DEU)

94  CH. AMASA SWEET AS BRO (Al) Miss S Packer Bitch
Xoloitzcuintle (Standard) 2100618184 23 Jun 2024

A20 Ch CH. FR. JCH. GRAND. CH. SK. JR CH. SUP.CH. BELMONT KITLALI DE CITLALICUE ET. RA. RN. TK.S. (IMP CZE) x CH. FOLKVAR ALFENIQUE

96 RAVEN Kathleen Hensley Bitch
Associate Register 203014AR 25 Oct 2019
98 CH. NEVAFOLLO FIZZING WHIZZBEES SWA Ms J Mathieson & Ms A Dog
Barber
Griffon Bruxellois 2100575817 28 Oct 2021

SUP.CH. CRICKLEWOOD NIGHT OF MAGIC IN PARIS (IMP NZL) x NEVAENDING DARK FORTUNE

100 CH. CALS MY FAIR LADY Mr A Kain Bitch
Hungarian Vizsla 2100585103 29 Apr 2022
CH. Lasair Erebus Eternus (Al) x CH. Cals Ruby Orsolya (Al)

1st / 2nd / 3rd /




Novice Container Mrs Tracie Donnelly (NSW)

52  CH.KILLARA'S FLY ME TO THE MOON (IMP USA) Ms K Purkis Dog
Field Spaniel 5538584806 09 Nov 2022
TIMBERCREEK'S THE POKEY PUPPY x ELGERT FANCY THAT CAA DCAT

53 CH. DAWNUS OH SWEET CHEESES Ms K Purkis & Miss S Betts Bitch
Field Spaniel 2100519120 11 May 2019
CH. MANUNGA THE BLACK OF BEYOND x CH. DOM. NEUT. GRAND CH. DAWNUS ALWAYS DARE TO DREAM ET. SWN WPD.

54  DAINTYFIELD BIRCHGROVE SUNRISE Ms K Purkis Bitch
Field Spaniel 2100611287 25 Dec 2023
CH. LONGBOURN GANDALF GRAYHAME CCD. JC. N.SPRD RA. SWN TK.N. x CH. DAWNUS OH SWEET CHEESES

55 JOEY Mrs P Byrne Dog
Associate Register 202875AR 25 Nov 2021

56  OPALYGHT GIRL ON FIRE Ms S Raines Bitch
Whippet 2100614659 14 Mar 2024

CH. ASHSINHALT AKUMA O ATSUKAU JC. N.SPRD TK.S. x EVAGRIN INTO THE MYSTIC

57  ASHSINHALT MAIJOR GILBERT Miss M Moy & Ms G Roberts Dog
Whippet 5100147558 31 Dec 2024
CH. RICOSHADE THE EQUALIZER JC. x FCH. sFCH. ASHSINHALT KEIKAKU ET. LCX2. SC. sLCX. SPRD

58  AUST CH. RUSTUFARION NORTH STAR Mr R Valore & Lady K Bitch
Parry-Rice
Puli 2100588876 01 Jul 2022

Aust Ch. RUSTUFARION RHYTHM N BLUES x RUSTUFARION DISCO STAR

59  AG.CH. DEELEE GUINEVERE ADM. ADO. JDO. JDM. SPDM. SDX. GDX. Jill Humphrey Bitch
Lagotto Romagnolo Associate 3100286727 09 Mar 2013

60  ABFAB WAFFLES RN. TK.S. S Kelly Dog
Papillon 2100572382 24 Aug 2021

CH. ABFAB MAN IN THE MIRROR x SANDRINAS GYPSY TRAMPSNTHIEVES

61 BOBBY Ms V Cooper Dog
Associate Register 203259AR 20 May 2024

62  AXEL Chyna Kwek Dog
Associate Register 203111AR 18 Sep 2020

63  CALLICOMA READ ALL ABOUTIT Miss H Voyce Bitch
Australian Kelpie 2100606853 23 Sep 2023

CH. CALLICOMA CLARENCE x CH. CALLICOMA MADAME ROUGE(AI) RN. TK.S.

64  CALMACEILE TCHALLAOF WAKANDA Mr S Levett Dog
Cairn Terrier 2100618104LR 18 Jun 2024
SUP.CH. JOYMONT THE DARK KNIGHT x CH. CALMACEILE MSEMMA PEEL

65 CH CEDARROSE VEGAS SHOWGIRL Ms V Page & D Sutcliffe Bitch
Rhodesian Ridgeback 2100577214 18 Dec 2021
Ch Marandela Wot Happens In Vegas ET x Cedarrose Promiseof Thereal (Ai)

66 BONNIE Caitlin Olivier Bitch
German Shorthaired Pointer Associate 203154AR 08 Aug 2020

67 CALAHORRA ACT OF VALOR B Judd & S Scott Dog
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69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Whippet 2100589614
FRONTRUNNER'S SPANISH HARLEM (IMP DEN) x CALAHORRA SONATA

CH. DARKCELTIC STARGAZER JNR Mr P A Enriquez
Dutch Shepherd 3100456809
STARGAZER DU BASTION D'HAGALAZ CAA. N.SPRD (IMP FRA) x CH. DARKCELTIC ANOOK(AI) CA. HT N.SPRD

LIDDIA Ms A Critchley
Associate Gundogs 203178AG

LILY DrS Oh

Associate Register 203193AR

PARIS ALL DOLLED UP (IMP NZL) Ms J Mathieson
Griffon Bruxellois 01996-2023

NZ. CH. CRICKLEWOOD RED ALERT AT PARIS x CRICKLEWOOD BY DESIGN

PICARDY MAY THE FORCE(AI) RE. Ms S Jaensch
Poodle (Standard) 2100554336
BRIGHTON TARQUIN UNVEILED x CH. PICARDY PREMONITION

ROSIEROVER BLACK KNIGHT Nicola Mcintyre
Labrador Retriever 2100149803
RUGALMAS GOLD RUSH (Al) P M Lyons
Hungarian Wirehaired Vizsla 2100614681

Quodians Glen Talloch x Venatordream Bordeaux (Imp UK)

OREO Nicole Foster

Associate Register 203100AR

DALIBEL NOT IN MY KINGDOM Mrs S Roytblat & Mrs T
Richards

Belgian Shepherd Dog (Groenendael) 2100625112

BELGENBEAU LA NIGHTS x CH. BELGINOZ QT TARLO RIVER HT PT. TK.S.

LOKI Mr K Chan
Associate Register 203045AR

R.CH. ROZATE KHE SAN CCD. FS.N. HTM.I. RAE. RM. TK.A. UD. Miss L Rowling
Australian Shepherd 3100305459LR

GR.H.CH. TRI CH.(T)(H) TS. GRAND.CH. VH.CH. ROZATE JACKHAMMER ET. HXAc HXBd RN. x NGALLA HOT OFF THE ICE

PIPPA CA. GD. JD. SD. Ms O Benson
Associate Register 202788AR
SHELLEY RN. TK.S. Mrs B Cook
Associate Register 203004AR
TIMON Ms A Tsang
Associate Register 203238AR
VEVEY BIT OF SHOOSH PLOISE Miss B Insausti
Bernese Mountain Dog 5100127174

CH. GUINNESS RIOMADEA GRANDE (IMP USA) x CH. VEVEY HOOK ME UP RN.

SONNY Mr A Lade
Associate Register 203258AR

30Jun 2022

Dog
25 Aug 2022

Bitch
20 Nov 2020

Bitch
29 Jan 2023

Bitch
11 Dec 2022

Bitch
08 Dec 2020

Dog
08 Feb 2018

Bitch
23 Mar 2024

Dog
11 Sep 2020

Dog

10 Jan 2025

Dog
06 Jan 2022

Dog
15 Mar 2014

Bitch
17 Apr 2019

Bitch
31 Oct 2021

Dog
13 Jun 2021

Bitch
29 Aug 2021

Bitch
23 Jun 2015



84

85

86

87

88

89

91

93

95

97

99

101

102

29

SHIBASAREUS HIEI GO
Shiba Inu

Ms J Chow
4100263052LR

BUSHUU NO TAKERU GO RYUUHOU YAMAGAMI (IMP JPN) x CH. ASO NO AIRI GO TAKAYUUSOU (IMP JPN)

HERZHUND FRANKLIN(AI)
Labrador Retriever
NZ. CH. KROPPSMARKENS SIMPLY THE BEST x TAPUA ROSIE CHEEKS

ELLIE

Associate Register

COCOBO DANCING ABOUT TOWN

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Mr S Courtney
2100537635

Mrs H Paris
203252AR

Ms J Vandervelden & Miss J

Isaacs
2100620714

COCOBO TOP OF THE TOWN ADX. CA. ET. GD. JDM 3. SDX. SPD. SWN TK.N. x COCOBO PANSY DANCING QUEEN

CH TREULIEBE MENDOZA

Schnauzer (Giant)
Sup Ch Treuliebe Memphis Blues x Ch Cassandra | De Cethuz(Imp Arg)

GLENBALA ROMANTIC GALAXY
Border Collie
SOM. SUP.CH. CANNYBEN LOCKED N LOADED x GLENBALA ROMANTIC MEMORIES

BATHGATE KINKY BOOTS SWA
Cocker Spaniel
CH. RAVENSNITE BETYA BOTTOM DOLLAR CAX. x TARRENDAYLE ENCHANTED DARKNESS

ORIENTA VICTORIA SWN
Shiba Inu
KAZAKOSHI NO TATSUFUSA GO YOKOHAMA ATSUMI (IMP JPN) x CH. ORIENTA FOXY LADY

HERDSMAN OUT OV KEY CCD. CD. CDX. N.SPRD RA. SWA TK.N.
Border Collie
CH. NEUT. CH. TOJESS THE FISHER KING x AMMARIN KEY CHANGE

SYNERGY AD. GD. JDX. SD. SPD.

Associate Register

YARRAVIEW SPROCKETS BLAZEN JD.
Tenterfield Terrier
YARRAVIEW WOMBARLOU x YARRAVIEW RUBY RED HEAD

FERRONERO EVA
Rottweiler
BENAHEIN ARMINUS(AI) x FERRONERO NUALA

Ms Ann Leonard
2100576171

M Jawerth
2100614140LR

Mrs T Maciejasz
2100549422LR

Miss S Jones
2100360607LR

Mrs C Blanch
2100516656

Mrs J A Bratter
202443AR

Mrs L Gordon
2100519617

Carmen Smith
2100556277

AG.CH 500. KERODAN THE PERFECT STORM ADM. ADO. GDX. JDM. JDO. SDM. Mr D & Mrs R Paterson

SPDX.

Border Collie

2100554068

NZ-FROZEN-LOVE OF CLAN-ABBY(AI) (IMP NZL) x DART TO OZ VOM WINDECKER LAND ADM. ADO. GDX. JDM. JDO. SDX. SPDX. (IMP DEU)

BODHRAN SKI DOUBLE BLACK JDO. GDX. SDX. SPDM. JDM. ADO. ADM.

Cocker Spaniel
SCARWOOD MOSS x BODHRAN SOLITAIRE

33 A20 CH FR. JCH. SK. JR CH. SUP.CH. BELMONT

KITLALI DE CITLALICUE ET. RA. TK.S. (IMP CZE)

Joyce Clark

6100098707

Dog
02 Sep 2015

Dog
15 Mar 2020

Bitch
26 Jan 2021

Dog

28 Aug 2024

Dog
23 Nov 2021

Dog
16 Jan 2024

Bitch
02 Oct 2020

Bitch
10 Apr 2012

Bitch
26 Mar 2019

Bitch
08 Nov 2016

Dog
25 Apr 2019

Bitch
27 Nov 2020

Bitch

05 Oct 2020

Bitch
06 Apr 2016

Miss S Packer Dog



05 Jun
Xoloitzcuintle (Standard) CMKU/MEN/219/21 2021
RARAMURI ARENA x ANTIQUA MYSTERIA VALKIRIYA

37 JONTE Jill Bodell Dog
Border Collie Associate 991003000817630 17 Aug 2020

41 MONELITE DONT LOSE HOPE Mrs M Kawecki Bitch
Dobermann 2100613819 10 Mar 2024

CH. FIREAX EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS x MONELITE LIFE IS DOMINO EFFECT

1st / 2nd / 3rd /




FIELD SPANIEL CLUB OF NSW MEMBERS IN ACTION AT SCENT WORK




Field Spaniel Club of NSW

ANKC Scent Work Trial
Sunday 17th August 2025

Inaugural Scent Work Trial - Open to All Breeds

Thank you for making our first FSCNSW ANKC Scent Work Trial an
outstanding success.

We're truly grateful to everyone who traveled join us for this
milestone event. Your participation and enthusiasm made all the
difference in bringing our vision to life.

Special recognition goes to our Volunteers, Stewards, Trial Secretary,
Steph Betts, and Trial Manager, Kath Purkis, whose dedication and
behind-the-scenes work were instrumental in delivering such a
seamless experience.

We also extend our heartfelt appreciation to all our exhibitors for

your continued support of FSCNSW. Your partnership strengthens our
community, and we look forward to welcoming you at future events.



